## APPLICATION FOR 2019 ANDERSON SPEEDWAY MEDIA CREDENITALS - PAY LESS LITTLE 500 PRESENTED BY UAW-GM

Name on Pass:	DOB:
Mailing Address:	State:Zip:
Phone #:	Fax #:
Cell #:	E-Mail:
	Full-Time Journalist
	□ Freelance Journalist
	Full-Time Photographer/Videographer
	Freelance Photographer/Videographer
Media Organization/Publication:	
Name of Editor:	Phone #:
Address:	Zip:
Events Attended in 2017/2018:	
Website Address:	

## **APPLICATION FOR 2019 MEDIA CREDENITALS** PAY LESS LITTLE 500 PRESENTED BY UAW-GM

All Media Credentials are issued by Anderson Speedway and Action Entertainment Inc. and are subject to acceptance of the following terms and conditions which the Accredited Party and the Nominated Pass Holder accept and agree to abide by the following:

Media Credentials will be issued by Anderson Speedway of either Journalists Arm Band and/or Photographer/Videographer Pass (The Pass) for the sole use by the Pass Holder of the successful applicant (The Accredited Party) during the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM. The Pass is for the sole use of the Pass Holder and cannot be transferred or reassigned.

Anderson Speedway always retains sole discretion whether or not media credentials are granted for the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM.

Transfer, reassignment or misuse of the Pass is cause for suspension or revocation in Anderson Speedway's absolute discretion. Anderson Speedway takes no reasonability for, and the Accredited Party agrees to indemnify Anderson Speedway against all liability resulting from, personal injury, death, damage or loss of any kind suffered or sustained by any person using the Pass without the express written permission of Anderson Speedway.

The Pass remains the property of Anderson Speedway and may be withdrawn at any time. Anderson Speedway reserves the right to refuse any person access to any area of Anderson Speedway at any time.

The Pass Holder and the Accredited Party acknowledge that the nature of motor sports racing involves inherent risks and dangers to persons attending the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM, and acknowledge that they have been warned that in attending the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM there is the possibility of an accident causing injury, death or property damage.

No official timing, results or other data relating to the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or broadcasting means or otherwise without the prior express written permission of Anderson Speedway except for reproduction by local, national or international press in regular publications on sale to the public or accessible on their corresponding authorized Internet sites.

No person shall make use sound recordings or radio recordings broadcasts and/or take moving picture images at the Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM without the prior written permission of Anderson Speedway.

Print Full Name:	

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

## APPLACTION FOR 2019 MEDIA CREDENITALS PAY LESS LITTLE 500 PRESENTED BY UAW-GM

Please Note:

- □ Credentials will not be accepted after May 17, 2018. NO EXCEPTIONS
- □ These passes do not guarantee victory lane access
- □ Media approval does not guarantee infield access
- □ No "blank" passes will be issued
- □ There will be one (1) card issued per photographer//videographer. There will be no reprints.
- □ No tables, trays, ladders, food, alcohol or facemasks allowed in the infield at any time.
- No confrontations between Photographers/Videographers and any Anderson Speedway staff will be tolerated at any time and can result in revocation of the pass.
- D Photos and Video files are to be mailed to Jessica Larson no later than June 29, 2019
  - Jessica Larson
  - o P.O. Box 2440 Anderson IN 46018
- □ Please mail a disk, flash drive, or email containing your photos or video.
  - Disks or flash drives need to include the name of the photographer/videographer and/or company name.
  - Please label the separate days/events
- Failure to comply with said dates will result in denial of Credential Request for a minimum of two
  (2) years.
- Photographers are responsible for sending a minimum of the following photos (failure to comply will results in denial of Credential Request for a minimum of (2) years.
  - Crowd shots prior to the main event
  - Pace Truck
  - Candid Driver Shots
  - Candid Staff Shots
  - o Candid Pit Road Shots
  - Track Advertisements
- □ Please submit the first (2) pages of this application to Jared Owen no later than May 17, 2019.
  - o jowen@andersonspeedway.com